ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD SUITE 500

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

TO: DATE ISSUED:
Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company
900 Cottage Grove Road AGREEMENT NO:
Bloomfield, CT 06152
AGREEMENT TITLE:

July 24, 2018

719-13-1

Health Plans

THIS IS A NOTICE OF A CONTRACT AWARD AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE

VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been amended. The contract documents consist of the terms
and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 719-13-1, dated September 17, 2014, including any exhibits or

attachments thereto.

ATTACHMENTS:
REFER TO AMENDMENT NO. 2, DATED JULY 20, 2018, ATTACHED HERETO.

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL

PUBLIC.
VENDOR CONTACT: Sheila Heaphy TELEPHONE NO.: (410) 864-1399
EMAIL ADDRESS: Sheila.heaphy@cigna.com
COUNTY PROJECT OFFICER: Colleen Donnelly TELEPHONE NO.: (703) 228-3447
EMAIL ADDRESS: cdonnelly@arlingtonva.us
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
AUTHORIZED Sy 3
sigNaTURE: _ Coynfus Do DATE: July 24, 2018

NAME: Cynthia Davis

TITLE: Procurement Officer



mailto:Sheila.heaphy@cigna.com

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 719-13-1

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 {(“Amendment) is made on the date of execution of this Amendment by the
County and amends Arlington County Agreement Number 719-13-1, dated September 17, 2014 {*Main
Agreement”), and made between Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company, 900 Cottage Grove Road,
Bloomfield, CT 06152 ("Contractor”), a Connecticut corporation authorized to transact business in the
Commonwealth of Virginia, and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”}.

Whereas, the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Main Agreement, the Contractor and the
County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration specified in this
Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows:;

1. Pursuant to section 4. Contract Term, the County has elected to exercise the second renewal
option for the period beginning July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019,

2. Inaccordance with Exhibit B Pricing and Payments section 1. ¢., the County has elected to adjust
the contract rates for july 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019 as follows:

The following Contract Rates are per employee per month {PEPM):;

Administrative Services Fee: | $12.37
Network Access Fee $24.59
Total PEPM ASO Fee $36.96

Fees for Services under Exhibit A-1, Onsite Health Clinic:
Two hundred twenty-four thousand dollars {$224,000) for each twelve-month period, paid by
the County to the Contractor in monthly installments in the amount of $18,666.67.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON CIGNA HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED AUTHORIZED \M" (‘
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:

PRINT PRINT

NAME: MARIA MEREDITH NAME:  IMIONVA Sy pn une

TITLE: ACTING PURCHASING AGENT mme_Pres ldzm{“ Clleal i MDD ATLANT 1

DATE; Qgﬂgﬁ QO;)QO\K pate: 1 He- 1B

719-13-1
AMENDMENT NO. 2




